College of the Canyons Inter Club Council

Meeting Agenda

Monday, March 27, 2022; 2:00pm

STCN 129

Roll Call

General Business

- 1.1 Call to Order
- 1.2 Approval of the Agenda for the ICC Meeting of March 27, 2022
- 1.3 Open Forum

Consent Calendar

2.1 Approval of the ICC Meeting Minutes from February 27, 2022

Regular Council Meeting Items (limited to no more than five minutes per)

- 3.1 BaNC Presentation
- 3.2 ASG Grants
- 3.3 Multicultural Day
- 3.4 ASG Elections

Reports

4.1 Advisor

Lynn Suh

4.2 Student Services Technician

Robin Herndon

4.3 Director of Clubs and Organizations

Ashley Villarta

4.4 Vice President of Inter Club Council

Ellie Wingo

Closing Forum (limited to no more than one minute per)

Announcement of the Next Meeting: April 24, 2022 at 2pm

<u>Adjournment</u>

**If you need a disability-related modification or accommodation (including auxiliary aids or services) to participate in this meeting, or an agenda in an alternative form, please contact Campus Life & Student Engagement at College of the Canyons at least 48-hours before the scheduled meeting.

<u>Date</u> : 2/27/23
Item Type: Action _x _ InformationDiscussion
Agenda Section: Consent Calendar
<u>Item Number</u> : 2.1
Agenda Item Title: Approval of the ICC Meeting minutes from February 27, 2023
<u>Background:</u> The minutes from the ICC Meeting held on February 27, 2023 need approval. The Board shall review the minutes and vote. You may view the minutes from February 27, 2023 <u>here</u> .
Recommendations: Move to approve the minutes from the ICC Meeting held on February 27, 2023
<u>Submitted by</u> : Robin Herndon, ASG Technician
Approved By:
Moved By:
Seconded By:
Carried: Tabled: Tabled:

<u>Date:</u> 3/20/23
<u>Item Type:</u> Action Information x_ Discussion
Agenda Section: Regular Council Meeting Item
<u>Item Number:</u> 3.1
Agenda Item Title: BaNC Presentation
Background: The BaNC, or the Basic Needs Center, offers support to COC students to remove academi barriers. They donate and hold drives for food, clothing, as well as housing referral assistance.
COST: N/A
Recommendations: N/A
Submitted by: Ellie Wingo, Vice President of Inter Club Council
Approved By:
Moved By:
Seconded By:
Carried: Tabled: Tabled:

<u>Date:</u> 3/20/23
<u>Item Type:</u> Action Information x_ Discussion
Agenda Section: Regular Council Meeting Item
<u>Item Number:</u> 3.2
Agenda Item Title: ASG Grants
<u>Background:</u> ASG grants are given to clubs that earn more than 400 ICC points to support efforts to expand, support, and promote the College of the Canyons community. The applications are open and will be due 3/31.
COST: N/A
Recommendations: N/A
Submitted by: Ellie Wingo, Vice President of Inter Club Council
Approved By:
Moved By:
Seconded By:
Carried: Tabled: Tabled:

<u>Date:</u> 3/20/23
<u>Item Type:</u> ActionInformation xDiscussion
Agenda Section: Regular Council Meeting Item
<u>Item Number:</u> 3.3
Agenda Item Title: Multicultural Day
<u>Background:</u> ASG will be holding a Multicultural Day event on April 25 th to celebrate the cultures on campus. The event will include multiple educational booths held by individuals and groups.
COST: N/A
Recommendations: N/A
Submitted by: Ellie Wingo, Vice President of Inter Club Council
Approved By:
Moved By:
Seconded By:
Carried: Tabled:

<u>Date:</u> 3/20/23
<u>Item Type:</u> Action Information x_ Discussion
Agenda Section: Regular Council Meeting Item
<u>Item Number:</u> 3.4
Agenda Item Title: ASG Elections
Background: The applications for the ASG election candidates are now open and will be due on April 14th. Elections will be held for the upcoming school year.
COST: N/A
Recommendations: N/A
Submitted by: Ellie Wingo, Vice President of Inter Club Council
Approved By:
Moved By:
Seconded By:
Carried: Tabled: Tabled: